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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 

1. Reference:  Electrical Drawings E-001 thru E-602 
  
 Question:  After a visit to the site, the electrical contractors have found several electrical conduits 

running underneath the existing access platform. These continue on either to the fuel off-loading areas 
or to the tanks. These conduits are not addressed anywhere in the electrical drawings.  We only have 
electrical details for pump power and lighting on the new pad. Are these existing conduits to be 
removed, relocated, replaced, or ignored. It seems that several of them may have to be removed for the 
soil excavation to proceed.  Please advise. 

 
1. Response: The electrical conduits provide power to system controllers and must remain in place.  
 
 
 
2.  Reference:  Temporary Pump Station Amendment Sheet G-004 - Contaminated Soils/Hazardous 

Materials - Paragraph 4 "B. Existing pipe coating systems have been determined to contain a lead 
concentration above the laboratories minimum detection limit and shall be handled in accordance with 
specifications section 02 83 13.00 20 'Lead In Construction'." 
 
Also see Sheet M-404 - Detail C2 - Temporary Pump Station Notes on this detail show the reuse of 
existing pump assemblies #3 & #4, existing pressure relief valve, and ten existing gate valves. 

 
Question:  How are we to reuse all these existing components for the temporary pump station if they 
are coated in lead paint? 
 

2. Answer: Reuse the existing pump assemblies as described in the temporary pump station amendment. 
All portions of the pump station that are being reused were designed to be disconnected at flanges, 
with no cutting or welding of the existing assemblies required for them to be reused. All piping used 
for the temporary pump station that will require welding must be new, not reused. 

 
 
 
3. Reference:  Specification Section 33 52 43.00 20 - Paragraph 2.5.1 Process for Carbon Steel 
 

Question:  This section calls for x-ray (radiographic) testing of 10% of field welds.  In the past, it has 
been nearly impossible to perform x-ray testing in the field because the contractor needs permission to 
bring the radioactive devices onto the base, and most times the main gate will not let them through.  
Will ultrasonic testing of 10% of field welds be considered and acceptable alternative to radiographic 
testing for this project? Ultrasonic has always been accepted in the past for the testing of underground 
steam & condensate piping field welds. 
 

3. Answer: Follow the requirements listed in the Specs; use Radiographic X-ray. Contact the OICC to get 
permission to bring the radiographic equipment on base. 

 


